1.12.00

ľ

Docket No.: APV 29919

			A*************************************	
(Rev. 6-33)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	01-24	-2000	Patent and Trademar	к Опісе
Tab settings → → ▼			<b>V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s 1012	OU/84 -	ed original documents or copy the	reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ferruccio TOMAT, Giorgio LAVARONI a Giampietro ZAMO'	JAN 1 2 2000		of receiving party(ies):  C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE SP	<b>'A</b>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No TRADITAL			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Me	erger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	City: Buttrio (UD)	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country: ITALY	ZIP: 33042	
Execution Date: October 17, 1996		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) Yes 🛛 No	
If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 03/736,676 October 25	e	ne execution date of th		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence		elications and patents involved:	1
Name: Anthony P. Venturino		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 31,674  Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller Mosher, I	L.L.P.	-	excess or insufficiency should be ted to deposit account	
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850		☐ Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
City: Washington State/F  Country: US ZIP: 2 01/21/2000 DESATES 00000021 08736676	Magazor	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP 331	E PTO TO EXPENDITE	SE THIS SPACE ED TO MAKE THE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	he toregoing information	MONTH THEREOF	and any attached copy is a true cop	
Anthony P. Venturino	- TIMAN		The state of the s	
Name of Person Signing	mbar of pages including or	Signature over sheet, attachments, and	3 Date	

PATENT

REEL: 010495 FRAME: 0424

## USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) Ferruccio	TOMAT		
	(2) Giorgio I			
	(3) Giampietr	o ZAMO'		
	(4)			
	(5)			
	In consideration consideration paid to each hereby does assign, trans	of the sum of one dollar ch of the undersigned, th sfer and set over to	r (\$1.00) and other good and valua me undersigned agree(s) to assign,	ble and
(6)	DANIELI & C. OFFI	CINE MECCANICHE S	pΑ	
(6a)			UD) - Italy	
(7)				
(7a)	of			
(herei States		signee) the entire right:	s. title and interest for the Unit	ed
(8) Letter	rs Patent which may be grant	in the invention ed therefor, known as	on, and all applications for paten	it and any
(9)	"Assembly to shea	r rolled sections'	11	
			(Case No)	
			e herewith an application for pate s executed	ent in the
(10)	on _ · · ·	or	has already filed	
			, filed on	
(12) T the ti	The undersigned acknowledges ime the invention was made.	an obligation of assign	ment of this invention to said ass	ignee at
the application a execute separate	and any continuing or assignments in conne	divisional applica	necessary in connection vations thereof and also to plications as the Assignee	)
any interference division thereof	ersigned agree(s) to which may be declare	d concerning this a h the Assignee in a	necessary in connection wapplication or continuation or continuation overy way possible in obta	on or
3) The under act which may be Convention for Pr	ersigned agree(s) to necessary in connect cotection of Industri	execute all papers ion with claims or al Property or simi	and documents and perform provisions of the International ilar agreements. ative acts which may be tent to the Assignee.	n any ational
5) The unde	ersigned hereby autho	rize(s) and reques	tent to the Assignee. t(s) the Commissioner of 1	Patents

to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) no executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 010495 FRAME: 0425

P.L.L.C. the power to insert on this assignment of the power to comply with the insert on the power to comply with the insert of the power to comply with the power to the pow	nment any further identification which	-h
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned signature(s).	undersigned on the data(s) opposite	the
Date October 17, 1996Signature of Inventor	(1) any func	(SEAL)
Date October 17, 1996Signature of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date October 17, 1996Signature of Inventor	(3) #OMEKOLIPIEKT	(SEAL)
Date Signature of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date Signature of Inventor	(5)	(SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before Counsel if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should here:	re: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) is be signed before at least two witnesses who als Beatrice BLASUTIG	a U.S. 30 sign
Date October 17, '96Signature of Witness	beatrice Barrer	(SEAL)
Date October 17,'96Signature of Witness	wolling fine	(SEAL)
	Paolo DELLA NEGRA	